340.00 12245 × 340.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Scott Ziskind	10/03/2008
Alan Edward Field	10/03/2008
Russell Edward Ziskind	10/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOS Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	423 Terrace Road	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12245657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)336-6468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: psondrol@silverskygroup.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Casey

Address Line 1: 5422 Longley Lane, Suite B
Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300009-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Casey

Total Attachments: 1

source=300009_00003_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021716 FRAME: 0067

500682101

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE: 1. Jonathan Scott Ziskind (ASSIGNOR)

2. Alan Edward Field (ASSIGNOR)

3. Russell Edward Ziskind (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ZOS Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (ASSIGNEE), of Santa Barbara, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

Methods for Sending Location-Based Data

invented by us and described in the attached patent application;

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and we hereby authorize and requires the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to said Assignee.

Signed on

| 10/3/03 | 10/3/03 | 10/3/03 | 10/3/03 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/3/05 | 10/

RECORDED: 10/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021716 FRAME: 0068